

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE
AT KNOXVILLE

POLK COUNTY BOARD OF
EDUCATION

Appellant,

v.

POLK COUNTY EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION,

Appellee.

*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*
*

NO. E2003-01110-COA-R3-CV

POLK COUNTY CHANCERY
COURT NO. 6884

MEMORANDUM OF *AMICUS CURIAE*
TENNESSEE SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANT
POLK COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

Randall G. Bennett, No. 021390
Tennessee School Boards Association
1130 Nelson Merry Street
Nashville, Tennessee 37203
(615) 741-0666 Telephone
(615) 741-2824 Facsimile

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii-iv

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 2

INTEREST OF AMICUS..... 2

ARGUMENT AND CITATION OF AUTHORITY 3

 I. THIS IS A CASE OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION NOT
 ARBITRATION.....4

 A. Arbitration Under the EPNA Is Statutorily Limited In Scope To The
 Terms Of An Actually Negotiated Agreement.....4

 B. The Court of Appeals Has Already Ruled On The Arbitration Issue...7

 II. THE COURT OF APPEALS ERRED IN ITS CONSTRUCTION OF PUBLIC
 CHAPTER 683.....8

 A. Tennessee Law of Statutory Construction Is Well Established.....8

 B. The Decision of The Court of Appeals Improperly Imposes "Impact
 Bargaining" on Tennessee Schools.....10

 C. The Legislative History of Public Chapter 683 Does Not Support
 "Impact Bargaining"11

CONCLUSION..... 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Board of Education v. Polk County Education Association</i> , 2004 WL 73275 (Tenn.Ct.App.)	7
<i>Caldwell v. Wood</i> , 2004 WL 370299 at *2 (Tenn.Ct.App.).....	9
<i>Crew One Productions, Inc. v. State</i> , 2004 WL 354321 at *9 (Tenn.Ct.App.).....	9
<i>Cronin v. Howe</i> , 906 S.W.2d 910, 912 (Tenn.1995)	10
<i>Davis v. Reagan</i> , 951 S.W.2d 766, 768 (Tenn.1997)	10
<i>Gleaves v. Checker Cab Transit Corp.</i> , 15 S.W.3d 799, 803 (Tenn.2000)	10
<i>Kyle v. Williams</i> , 98 S.W.3d 661, 664 (Tenn.2003).....	10
<i>Lipscomb v. Doe</i> , 32 S.W.3d 840, 488 (Tenn.2000).....	9
<i>Marion County Bd. of Ed. v. Marion County Ed. Assoc.</i> , 86 S.W.3d 202 (Tenn.Ct.App.2001)	5
<i>Merrimack Mut. Fire Ins. Co. v. Batts</i> , 59 S.W.3d 152, 151 (Tenn.Ct.App.2001)..	9
<i>Niziol v. Lockheed Martin Energy Sys., Inc.</i> , 8 S.W.3d 622, 624 (Tenn.1999).....	8
<i>Parks v. Tenn. Mun. League Risk Mgmt. Pool</i> , 974 S.W.2d 677, 679 (Tenn.1998)	8
<i>Perrin v. Gaylord Entertainment Co.</i> , 123 S.W.3d 823, 826 (Tenn.2003).....	8
<i>Polk County Board of Education v. Polk County Education Association</i> , 2004 WL 73275 (Tenn.Ct.App) at *3	11
<i>Schering-Plough Healthcare Prods., Inc., v. State Bd. of Equalization</i> , 999 S.W.2d 773, 775-76 (Tenn.1999).....	10
<i>Sharp v. Richardson</i> , 937 S.W.2d 846, 849 (Tenn.1996)	10
<i>Smith v. Smith</i> , 2004 WL 220089 at *8 (Tenn.Ct.App.).....	10
<i>State v. Morrow</i> , 75 S.W.Ed 919, 921 (Tenn.2002).....	9

<i>Tidwell v. Collins</i> , 522 S.W.2d 674, 676-77 (Tenn.1975)	9
<i>Voss v. Shelter Mut. Ins.Co.</i> , 958 S.W.2d 352, 345 (Tenn.Ct.App.1997).....	9
<i>Westland W. Cmty. Ass'n v. Knox County</i> , 948 S.W.2d 281, 283 (Tenn.1997)	10

STATUTES

Chapter 683, Public Acts of Tennessee 2002	3
Tenn. Code Ann § 49-5-612(c).....	5
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-2-2001	2
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-5-601	11
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-5-601(b)(4)	3, 8
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-5-611(a).....	13
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-5-613(a).....	5
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-5-613(b)	5
Tenn. Code Ann. § 49-5-613(c).....	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Http://www.legislature.state.tn.us/info/Leg_Archives/102GA/bills/BillStatus/SB0467.htm	11
